and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021,
("SEBI SBEBS Regulations"), as amended from time to time, and on the recommendation of the
Nomination and Remuneration Committee, approved the allotment of 1,60, 108 (One Lakh Sixty
Thousand One Hundred Eight) equity shares having face value of INR 2 each, as fully paid-up, to the
eligible employees, upon exercise of vested options, as per the details given below.

Consequent to this allotment the paid-up share capital of the Company stands increased from INR 
7,23,68,636 (Seven Crore Twenty-Three Lakhs Sixty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty-Six), 
comprising 3,61,84,318 (Three Crore Sixty-One Lakhs Eighty-Four Thousand Three Hundred and 
Eighteen) equity shares of INR 2 each, fully paid-up, to INR 7,26,88,852 (Seven Crore Twenty-Six 
Lakhs Eighty- Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty-Two), comprising 3,63,44,426 (Three Crore 
Sixty-Three Lakhs Forty-Four Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Six) equity shares of INR 2 each, 
fully paid-up. 

Further, we would like to confirm that the above allotted shares shall rank pari passu with the existing 
equity shares of the Company and the Company is in the process of completing the other formalities

[...]

192278 
NSE: 39418 
STL-Employee Stock Options Plan-2023("ESOP 
Plan") 
Equity Shares 

Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) 

03.02.2026 (Allotment Date) 

1,60,108 

N.A. 

N.A. 

INE334A01023 

Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two only) 

Nil 

3,63,44,426 Equity Shares 

INR 7,26,88,852 (Seven Crore Twenty-Six Lakhs 
Eighty- Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty-
Two) 
N.A. 

N.A. 

All equity shares of the Company allotted pursuant 
to exercise of stock options shall rank pari-passu 
with the existina equity shares of the Company. 
N.A. 

REGO. OFFICE: DJ-1210, 12th Floor, DLF Tower-B 
Jasola Distric Centre. New Delhi - 110025